

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P. NO. 17244 of 2008 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in CRLA No. 975/2002 of The HIGH  
COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHAMSHAD KHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 11/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mustaq Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.  
Ms. Meen Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that both the petitioners  
have since surrendered. Prayer for exemption from surrendering is, therefore,  
rendered infructuous. It is dismissed as having become infructuous.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Court Master