

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9064/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in CRLA No. 975/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHAMSHAD KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report))

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 20965 of 2008

(for permission to file SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakruddin,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Choudharym,Adv.
Ms. Minu Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Tabasum Khan,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Sudha Dwivedi,Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue in both the Special Leave Petitions.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master