

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9064/2008

SHAMSHAD KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH
SLP(Cr1) NO. 353 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
Mr Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the improper receipts submitted by the courier regarding service of summons upon all the respondents, let there is fresh notice initially with additional copies of pleadings which is to be served through the Police Station, Sahajpur upon all private persons whereas notice on respondent No.10 is permitted to be served through the standing counsel for the State Authority.

However, petitioner has to provide copies of pleadings to the concerned Advocates, if any has filed their appearance

after service of such notice in view of the fact that first
notice was sent through courier and courier has placed on
record some receipt, however such receipts are not proper.

List again on 6.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj