

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9064/2008

SHAMSHAD KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 353 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Raj Kishor appearing on behalf of Ms Malini Poduval, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner confirms that there are cross appeals.

However, they want to file counter affidavit only in SLP((Cr1) No.353/2009.

No request for filing counter affidavit by remaining respondents.

Mr Raj Kishor may file counter affidavit before 21.1.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court after 21.1.2011 without waiting for the counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

hj