

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9064/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in CRLA No.  
975/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHAMSHAD KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and  
office report ))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 353 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Fakhruddin,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Bharat B.Adv.  
Mr. Chitraryauli Negi,Adv.  
Ms. Neeru Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. T.Mahipal,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Vikas Bansal,Adv.s  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the  
learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks' time  
is granted to file counter affidavit. List  
thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master