

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.9064/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in CRLA No. 975/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHAMSHAD KHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for bail, permission to file additional documents and  
office report) (For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 353 of 2009  
(With appln.office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 29/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Neeru Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shamant Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms.Chitranjali Negi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr.Rajneesh Bhaskar, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr.T. Mahipal, Adv.  
  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.  
  
Mr.Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No.9064/2008:

Leave granted.  
The appeal is disposed of.  
:2:

SLP (Crl)No.353/2009:

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1056/2011  
(Arising out of SLP (Crl) No. 9064 of 2008)

Shamshad Khan & Anr.

..Appellant(s)

Versus

State of M.P.  
WITH SLP (Crl) No.353/2009

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard both sides.

It is represented that both the appellants, namely,  
A-1 and A-3 have served the entire period of sentence.

The above statement is record. In view of the same, no  
further adjudication is required in this appeal. The  
appeal is disposed of accordingly.

SLP.(Crl) No.353/2009:

Considering the issues raised and the findings we  
feel that it is not a fit case for interference. The  
special leave petition is dismissed.

.....J.  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.  
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

New Delhi,  
April 29, 2011.